OP \$90.00 4932223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBSI Management Corporation		10/21/2019	Corporation: PHILIPPINES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldilocks Bakeshop, Inc.	
Street Address:	439 Shaw Boulevard	
City:	Mandaluyong City	
State/Country:	PHILIPPINES	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PHILIPPINES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4932223	GOLDILOCKS
Registration Number:	5052866	GOLDILOCKS PINOYDELI
Registration Number:	2259578	GOLDILOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123322196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-4000

Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Leighton

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8012.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Leighton
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Leighton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0377

900530129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GBSI Management Corporation (Assignor"), a Philippines corporation with a place of business at 439 Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong Metro, Manila, Philippines, has adopted for its business the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION

GOLDILOCKS Ice Cream **GOLDILOCKS PINOYDELI GOLDILOCKS**

REGISTRATION No. U.S.

4932223 5052866 2259578

WHEREAS GOLDILOCKS BAKESHOP, INC. ("Assignee"), a Philippines corporation with a place of business at 439 Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City, Philippines, desires to acquire the trademark set forth above and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Php 30,350.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the U.S. registration therefor and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement.

QUEZON CITY

Executed at

Book No. 4

RECORDED: 01/08/2020

Series of 2010

GBSI Management Corporation

President 9

Until December 31, 2019

PTR No. 7323642 - 1.//3-2019/ QC

18P No AR14460891 - 12-17-2818/ QC

Roll No 20457 - 05-03-20

MCLE 5-0012536 - 12-21-2615 Adm. Matter No. 107 270 (2018-2019)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0378